## Bid Summary Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Project: Ashlan Avenue and Palm Avenue Traffic Signal and Road Improvements Contract No.: 22-09-C

## Bid Opening: 10/13/2022 Award Date: 11/29/2022

2	Bidders 1 Avison Construction, Inc., 40434 Brickyard Dr., Madera, CA 93636 * 2 Bush Engineering, Inc., 518 N. Redington St., Hanford, CA 93230 * 3 American Paving Co., P.O. Box 27587, Fresno, CA 93729 * hard copies of the bid bonds were not received at the time of bid opening Engine					Avison Construction, Inc. <u>Subcontractors</u> Harler Striping & Signage C3 Electrical		Bush Engineering, Inc. Subcontractors ABSL Construction Fresno Concrete Construction, Inc. Statewide Safety Systems Harker Striping C3 Electrical 2		American Paving Co. Subcontractors KRC Safely Co., Inc. Harker Stripina & Sionace C3 Electric 3	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	1	LS	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	10,000	\$	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
3	2	EA	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGNS (S)	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$837.00	\$1,674.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
4	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$133,196.00	\$133,196.00	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00
5	1	LS	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,980.00	\$19,980.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	1	LS	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
7	28	LF	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE PLANTER	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$26.00	\$728.00	\$1.00	\$28.00
8	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,329.00	\$6,329.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
9	7	EA	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (REMOVE TREE)	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,943.00	\$20,601.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
10	525	CY	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (FINAL PAY)	\$25.00	\$13,125.00	\$75.00	\$39,375.00	\$52.00	\$27,300.00	\$264.00	\$138,600.00
11	1	LS	FINISHING ROADWAY	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,273.00	\$9,273.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
12	87	LF	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	\$35.00	\$3,045.00	\$45.00	\$3,915.00	\$43.00	\$3,741.00	\$57.00	\$4,959.00
13	1,601	SQYD	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$5.00	\$8,005.00	\$10.00	\$16,010.00	\$10.00	\$16,010.00	\$2.00	\$3,202.00
14	301	CY	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) (F) (FINAL PAY)	\$50.00	\$15,050.00	\$80.00	\$24,080.00	\$100.00	\$30,100.00	\$83.00	\$24,983.00
15	529	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (F)	\$110.00	\$58,190.00	\$180.00	\$95,220.00	\$172.00	\$90,988.00	\$203.00	\$107,387.00
16	186	SY	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK - 3.5" THICK)	\$25.00	\$4,650.00	\$90.00	\$16,740.00	\$97.00	\$18,042.00	\$81.00	\$15,066.00
17	4	EA	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00	\$5,100.00	\$20,400.00
18	146	LF	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (LF)	\$40.00	\$5,840.00	\$60.00	\$8,760.00	\$67.00	\$9,782.00	\$49.00	\$7,154.00
19	1	LS	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER - DETAIL 5/CD1) LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
20	165	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	\$15.00	\$2,475.00	\$40.00	\$6,600.00	\$26.00	\$4,290.00	\$14.00	\$2,310.00
21	1	EA	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
22	1	LS	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY (LS)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,951.00	\$5,951.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
23	1	LS	DEMOBILIZATION	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,281.00	\$24,281.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
24	1	LS	REMOVING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,379.00	\$25,379.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
25	1	LS	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$463,000.00	\$463,000.00	\$431,200.00	\$431,200.00	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00
26	451	LF	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	\$7.50	\$3,382.50	\$8.00	\$3,608.00	\$7.00	\$3,157.00	\$5.00	\$2,255.00
27	741	LF	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	\$8.00	\$5,928.00	\$2.00	\$1,482.00	\$7.00	\$5,187.00	\$1.00	\$741.00
28	433	LF	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	\$10.00	\$4,330.00	\$3.00	\$1,299.00	\$6.00	\$2,598.00	\$2.00	\$866.00
29	120	SQFT	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
30	339	LF	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17- 7)	\$4.50	\$1,525.50	\$3.00	\$1,017.00	\$4.00	\$1,356.00	\$2.00	\$678.00
31	74	LF	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	\$5.00	\$370.00	\$13.00	\$962.00	\$14.00	\$1,036.00	\$7.00	\$518.00
32	12	EA	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$369.00	\$4,428.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00
33	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$24,281.00	\$24,281.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
	TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-33)			\$931,416.00		\$955,288.00		\$963,388.00		\$1,217,597.00	